
CIVIQ
Public-use Products

TM

W civiq.com.au   E sales@civiq.com.au   P 1300 600 300

Aquafil Hydrofil®
Wall mounted bottle filling station with four refill points

Installation Instructions
Product code: AQ-HFB4          Issued: March 2021



8-10 Giffard Street, Silverwater NSW 2128   W civiQ.com.au   E  sales@civiQ.com.au   P 003 006 0031  Public-use Products

Step 1:

1.1 Mount back panel module 700mm from the ground (or to your desired height). Use minimum 6 holes (at least one top 
hole and one bottom hole for each hole set)

3

GROUND LEVEL

HYDROFIL REFILL + FILTER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

70
0

3.1 INSTALL FILTERS SUPPLIED - INSERT FILTER INTO FILTER HEAD 1/4 TURN INTO POSITION
3.2 TURN OFF SHUT-OFF VALVE

CIVIQ.HYDROFILRF.V130/02/2021

FILTER

SHUT-OFF VALVE

FILTER HEAD

Step 2.

2.1 Install filters supplied - insert filter into filter head 1/4 turn into position
2.2 Turn off shut-off valve

Ground Level

Shut-off valve

Filter

Filter head

1

GROUND LEVEL

HYDROFIL REFILL + FILTER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

70
0

SSTTEEPP  11::
 
1.1 MOUNT BACK PANEL MODULE 700MM FROM THE GROUND (OR TO DESIRED HEIGHT). USE MINIMUM 6 HOLES

CIVIQ.HYDROFILRF.V209/03/2021

                                                            Mounting Holes
Use at least 1 top hole and one bottom hole for each hole set. USE MINIMUM 6 HOLES

EXISTING TROUGH

BACK PANEL MODULE

Ground Level

Existing Trough

Back Panel Module



8-10 Giffard Street, Silverwater NSW 2128   W civiQ.com.au   E  sales@civiQ.com.au   P 003 006 0031  Public-use Products

Step 3.
3.1 Connect plumbing
3.2 Connect water to 1/2 BSP male

(For rear connection cut the rectangular section that was pre-cut or cut oval section for bottom water connections)

4

GROUND LEVEL

HYDROFIL REFILL + FILTER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

70
0

PLUMBING CONNECTION:
FOR REAR CONNECTION CUT THE RECTANGULAR SECTION THAT WAS PRE-CUT
OR CUT OVAL SECTION FOR BOTTOM WATER CONNECTIONS
 
CONNECT WATER TO 1/2 BSP MALE

CIVIQ.HYDROFILRF.V130/02/2021

Water Supply Connection
1/2 BSP MALE

PRE-CUT PRE-CUT

PRE-CUTPRE-CUT

Ground Level

Pre-Cut Pre-Cut

Pre-CutPre-Cut

Water supply connection
1/2 BSP male

Fig 4a 

Fig 4b 

 

4HYDROFIL REFILL + FILTER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

SSTTEEPP  44::
 
4.1 PLACE THE FRONT PANEL MODULE TO BACK PANEL MODULE AS SHOWN IN Fig 4a
4.2 MOUNT BRACKETS TO SELF CLINCHING STUDS AND FIX USING M6 FASTENERS (Fig 4b) 

CIVIQ.HYDROFILRF.V209/03/2021

M6 FASTENERS

FRONT PANEL MODULE
BACK PANEL MODULE

Step 4.

4.1 Place the front panel module to back panel module as shown in fig 4a
4.2 Mount brackets to self clinching studs and fix using M6 fasteners (fig 4b)



8-10 Giffard Street, Silverwater NSW 2128   W civiQ.com.au   E  sales@civiQ.com.au   P 003 006 0031  Public-use Products

Step 5.  

5.1 Connect refill 1/4’’ tubes as indicated in figure 5a
5.2 Connect water supply as shown in figure 5b
5.3 Open water valve
5.4 Check for leaks

7HYDROFIL REFILL + FILTER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

7.1 LIFT AND PLACE FRONT COVER TO BACK PANEL
7.2 TEST & FLUSH WATER THROUGH REFILL NOZZLES MINIMUM 2 LITERS PER NOZZLE

CIVIQ.HYDROFILRF.V130/02/2021

Step 6.

6.1 Lift and place front cover to back panel
6.2 Test & flush water through refill nozzles minimum 2 liters per nozzle

5

Refill 1

Refill 2

Refill 3

Refill 4

Fig. 5a

Fig. 5b

HYDROFIL REFILL + FILTER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

SSTTEEPP  55::
 
5.1 CONNECT REFILL 1/4'' TUBES AS INDICATED IN FIGURE 5a
5.2 CONNECT WATER SUPPLY AS SHOWN IN FIGURE 5b
5.3 OPEN WATER VALVE
5.4 CHECK FOR LEAKS

CIVIQ.HYDROFILRF.V209/03/2021

connection for Refill 1

connection for Refill 2

connection for Refill 4 connection for Refill 3

Water Valve
Operation of Quick Connect Fittings
Simply push in
tube to attach

Tube is secured
in position

Push in collet
to release tube

Pushing tube in before
pulling it out helps to

release tube



8-10 Giffard Street, Silverwater NSW 2128   W civiQ.com.au   E  sales@civiQ.com.au   P 003 006 0031  Public-use Products

8HYDROFIL REFILL + FILTER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

FIX FRONT PANEL BY USING M5 COUNTERSUNK SCREWS TO END PANELS

CIVIQ.HYDROFILRF.V130/02/2021

Step 7.

7.1 Fix front panel by using M5 countersunk screws to end panels



BILL OF MATERIALS
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

HYDROFIL PLUMBING ASSEMBLY200649 11
HYDROFIL PLASTIC END LH & INSERT ASSEMBLY200650 12
HYDROFIL PLASTIC END RH & INSERT ASSEMBLY200651 13
HYDROFIL COVER + NOZZLE ASSEMBLY200653 14
M6 NUT STAINLESS STEEL30001345
PUSH FIT REDUCER 3/8'' STEM OD X 1/4'' TUBE OD30007246
PUSH FIT STEM ELBOW 3/8'' STEM OD X 1/4'' TUBE OD30007327
TUBING LLDPE BLUE 3/8'' 100MM30027528
PUSH FIT; TEE; SIZE:3/8" OD30033839
COUNTERSUNK HEAD SOCKET M5 X 12 STAINLESS300473410
WASHER SPRING S/STEEL M6300912411
M6 X 30 CSK CAP HEAD METRIC S/S301666412
BOTTLE BANKFIL BACK304856113
FLUSH HEAD THREADED STUD M6-15 SS305390 414

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

HYDROFIL STANDARD NO FILTER

105620 

DRAWN: CHECKED: APPROVED: DATE:

REV SHEET:

1 / 1 

DESCRIPTION:

PART NUMBER:

DO NOT SCALE 

All information in the goods designed & presented here remain 
the property of CIVIQ and are provided in strict confidence. No 
modifications, alterations, and/or other changes to the concept 
and/or design are allowed and may not be reproduced or 
transmitted in any form or by any means in part or in whole 
without the prior consent of CIVIQ in writing.
 

HESTON ADRIAN ADRIAN 8/02/2021
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
REMOVE ALL BURRS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES UNLESS 
SPECIFIED: 
   X.X       0.20      ANGLE    0.5°
   X.XX     0.10
 
 

FINISH:

A

CIVIQ               Copyright 2018

MATERIAL:

TM

9

6

7

2

12

13

14

10

9

1

3

4

8

HYDROFIL STANDARD NO FILTER

11
5

8-10 Giffard Street, Silverwater NSW 2128   W civiQ.com.au   E  sales@civiQ.com.au   P 003 006 0031  Public-use Products

Hydrofil Refill Standard No Filter

Bill of Materials

Item Quantity Part Number Description

1 1 200649 Hydrofil plumbing assembly

2 1 200650 Hydrofil plastic end LH & insert assembly

3 1 200651 Hydrofil plastic end RH & insert assembly

4 1 200653 Hydrofil cover + nozzle assembly

5 4 300013 M6 nut stainless steel

6 4 300072 Push fit reducer 3/8” stem OD x 1/4” tube OD

7 2 300073 Push fit stem elbow 3/8” stem OD x 1/4” tube OD

8 2 300275 Tubing LLDPE blue 3/8” 100MM

9 3 300338 Push fit; tee; size: 3/8” OD

10 4 300473 Countersunk head socket M5 x 12 stainless

11 4 300912 Washer spring S/Steel M6

12 4 301666 M6 x 30 CSK cap head metric S/S

13 1 304856 Bottle bankfil back

14 4 305390 Flush head threaded stud M6-15 SS



BILL OF MATERIALS
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

HYDROFIL PLUMBING ASSEMBLY200649 11
HYDROFIL PLASTIC END LH & INSERT ASSEMBLY200650 12
HYDROFIL PLASTIC END RH & INSERT ASSEMBLY200651 13
HYDROFIL COVER + NOZZLE ASSEMBLY200653 14
M6 NUT STAINLESS STEEL30001345
PUSH FIT REDUCER 3/8'' STEM OD X 1/4'' TUBE OD30007246
PUSH FIT STEM ELBOW 3/8'' STEM OD X 1/4'' TUBE OD30007327
TUBING LLDPE BLUE 3/8" 100MM30027528
PUSH FIT; TEE; SIZE:3/8" OD30033839
COUNTERSUNK HEAD SOCKET M5 X 12 STAINLESS300473410
WASHER SPRING S/STEEL M6300912411
M6 X 30 CSK CAP HEAD METRIC S/S301666412
TUBE; STAINLESS 304; SIZE: 3/8'' OD X 0.90 TH X 50MM303676213
EVERPURE QL1 HEAD 3/8'' TUBE304417 214
BOTTLE BANKFIL BACK304856115
EVERPURE 2FC-S CARTRIDGE EV9691-76305397 216
FLUSH HEAD THREADED STUD M6-15 SS305390 417

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

HYDROFIL REFILL + FILTER 2FC ASSEMBLY

105619

DRAWN: CHECKED: APPROVED: DATE:

REV SHEET:

1 / 1 

DESCRIPTION:

PART NUMBER:

DO NOT SCALE 

All information in the goods designed & presented here remain 
the property of CIVIQ and are provided in strict confidence. No 
modifications, alterations, and/or other changes to the concept 
and/or design are allowed and may not be reproduced or 
transmitted in any form or by any means in part or in whole 
without the prior consent of CIVIQ in writing.
 

HESTON ADRIAN ADRIAN 4/03/2021
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
REMOVE ALL BURRS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES UNLESS 
SPECIFIED: 
   X.X       0.20      ANGLE    0.5°
   X.XX     0.10
 
 

FINISH:

A

CIVIQ               Copyright 2018

MATERIAL:

TM

8

13

9

6

7

2

12

15

17

10

14

16

9

1

3

4

HYDROFIL REFILL + FILTER 2FC ASSEMBLY

11

5

8-10 Giffard Street, Silverwater NSW 2128   W civiQ.com.au   E  sales@civiQ.com.au   P 003 006 0031  Public-use Products

Hydrofil Refill + Filter 2FC Assembly

Bill of Materials

Item Quantity Part Number Description

1 1 200649 Hydrofil plumbing assembly

2 1 200650 Hydrofil plastic end LH & insert assembly

3 1 200651 Hydrofil plastic end RH & insert assembly

4 1 200653 Hydrofil cover + nozzle assembly

5 4 300013 M6 nut stainless steel

6 4 300072 Push fit reducer 3/8” stem OD x 1/4” tube OD

7 2 300073 Push fit stem elbow 3/8” stem OD x 1/4” tube OD

8 2 300275 Tubing LLDPE blue 3/8” 100MM

9 3 300338 Push fit; tee; size: 3/8” OD

10 4 300473 Countersunk head socket M5 x 12 stainless

11 4 300912 Washer spring S/Steel M6

12 4 301666 M6 x 30 CSK cap head metric S/S

13 2 303676 Tube; stainless 304; size: 3/8” OD x 0.90 TH x 50mm

14 2 304417 Everpure QL1 head 3/8” tube

15 1 304856 Bottle bankfil back

16 2 305397 Everpure 2FC-S cartridge EV9691-76

17 4 305390 Flush head threaded stud M6-15 sS



8-10 Giffard Street, Silverwater NSW 2128   W civiQ.com.au   E  sales@civiQ.com.au   P 003 006 0031  Public-use Products

BILL OF MATERIALS
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

HYDROFIL PLUMBING ASSEMBLY200649 11
HYDROFIL PLASTIC END LH & INSERT ASSEMBLY200650 12
HYDROFIL PLASTIC END RH & INSERT ASSEMBLY200651 13
HYDROFIL COVER + NOZZLE ASSEMBLY200653 14
M6 NUT STAINLESS STEEL30001345
PUSH FIT REDUCER 3/8'' STEM OD X 1/4'' TUBE OD30007246
PUSH FIT STEM ELBOW 3/8'' STEM OD X 1/4'' TUBE OD30007327
TUBING LLDPE BLUE 3/8" 100MM30027528
PUSH FIT; TEE; SIZE:3/8" OD30033839
COUNTERSUNK HEAD SOCKET M5 X 12 STAINLESS300473410
WASHER SPRING S/STEEL M6300912411
M6 X 30 CSK CAP HEAD METRIC S/S301666412
TUBE; STAINLESS 304; SIZE: 3/8'' OD X 0.90 TH X 50MM303676213
EVERPURE QL1 HEAD 3/8'' TUBE304417 214
BOTTLE BANKFIL BACK304856115
EVERPURE 2FC5-S 1.5GPM304950216
FLUSH HEAD THREADED STUD M6-15 SS305390 417

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

HYDROFIL REFILL + FILTER 2FC5 ASSEMBLY

105618

DRAWN: CHECKED: APPROVED: DATE:

REV SHEET:

1 / 1 

DESCRIPTION:

PART NUMBER:

DO NOT SCALE 

All information in the goods designed & presented here remain 
the property of CIVIQ and are provided in strict confidence. No 
modifications, alterations, and/or other changes to the concept 
and/or design are allowed and may not be reproduced or 
transmitted in any form or by any means in part or in whole 
without the prior consent of CIVIQ in writing.
 

HESTON ADRIAN ADRIAN 4/03/2021
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
REMOVE ALL BURRS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES UNLESS 
SPECIFIED: 
   X.X       0.20      ANGLE    0.5°
   X.XX     0.10
 
 

FINISH:

A

CIVIQ               Copyright 2018

MATERIAL:

TM

8

13

9

6

7

2

12

15

17

10

14

16

9

1

3

4

HYDROFIL REFILL + FILTER 2FC5 ASSEMBLY

11

5

Hydrofil Refill + Filter 2FC5 Assembly

Bill of Materials

Item Quantity Part Number Description

1 1 200649 Hydrofil plumbing assembly

2 1 200650 Hydrofil plastic end LH & insert assembly

3 1 200651 Hydrofil plastic end RH & insert assembly

4 1 200653 Hydrofil cover + nozzle assembly

5 4 300013 M6 nut stainless steel

6 4 300072 Push fit reducer 3/8” stem OD x 1/4” tube OD

7 2 300073 Push fit stem elbow 3/8” stem OD x 1/4” tube OD

8 2 300275 Tubing LLDPE blue 3/8” 100MM

9 3 300338 Push fit; tee; size: 3/8” OD

10 4 300473 Countersunk head socket M5 x 12 stainless

11 4 300912 Washer spring S/Steel M6

12 4 301666 M6 x 30 CSK cap head metric S/S

13 2 303676 Tube; stainless 304; size: 3/8” OD x 0.90 TH x 50mm

14 2 304417 Everpure QL1 head 3/8” tube

15 1 304856 Bottle bankfil back

16 2 304950 Everpure 2FC5-S 1.5GPM

17 4 305390 Flush head threaded stud M6-15 sS


